

TOWN HALL MEETING

Paramount Community Center 14400 Paramount Boulevard Paramount, CA 90723



Monday, December 12, 2016 - 6:00 p.m.

## AGENDA

1. Welcome

Council Member Judith Mitchell City of Rolling Hills Estates SCAQMD Governing Board Member, Cities of Los Angeles County, Western Region

> Mayor Daryl Hofmeyer City of Paramount

Wayne Nastri SCAQMD Executive Officer

Angelo J. Bellomo LA County Public Health, Deputy Director for Health Protection

**Bayron Gilchrist** SCAQMD Acting Deputy Executive Officer, Compliance & Enforcement

Jason Low SCAQMD Assistant Deputy Executive Officer, Science & Technology Advancement

Derrick Alatorre. SCAQMD Deputy Executive Officer / Public Advisor, Legislative, Public Affairs & Media Relations

All

Wayne Nastri Executive Officer

The City of Paramount will provide child care services at the meeting.

If interested in providing comments, please complete and submit a blue Comment Card. South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) staff will collect the cards and your name will be called in the order received. Please use the microphones in the room to address the audience. Thank you.

Note: The SCAQMD staff and its informational materials are available to help answer your questions. You may also call the SCAQMD toll free at 1-800-CUT-SMOG (1-800-288-7664) or visit us at www.aqmd.gov.

South Coast Air Quality Management District \* 21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4182 \* www.aqmd.gov

- 2. Message from the Mayor of Paramount
- 3. Opening Remarks
- 4. LA County Public Health Efforts
- 5. Update on On-going Air Quality Investigation and Compliance Efforts & Overview on SCAQMD's Petition for Order for Abatement
- 6. Air Monitoring Update

8. Questions & Answers

9. Closing Remarks

7. Overview on Hearing Board: The Process and How the Public Can Participate